LONG-TERM ASSETS 10,019,865,324,289 36,526,170,023 - 10,056,391,494,312

Fixed assets 3,176,899,751,007 26,611,352,792 3,203,511,103,799
Tangible fixed assets 3,154,315,554,172 26,611 ,352,792 3,180,926,906,964

Historical cost 11,482,964,370,282 19,870,566,837 - 11,502,834,937,119
Accumulated depreciation (8,328,648,816,110) 6,740,785,955 {8,321,908,030,155)

Other long-term assets 1,087,338,551,875 9,914,817,231 1,097,253,369,106
Long-term prepaid expenses 569,879,030,649 3,384,607,149 573,263,637,798
Deferred income tax assets 488,389,594,773 6,530,210,082 494,919,804,855

TOTAL ASSETS 26,003,967,532,544 282,565,421,673 - 26,286,532,954,217

88

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

PETROVIETNAM TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION

45

(a)

Code

300

310

311

313

315

317

318

319

321

330

337

400

410
421

421b
429

440

Form B 09 - DN/HN

COMPARATIVE FIGURES AND RESTATEMENTS (continued)

The impact on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2019 is as
follows (continued):

As at 31 December 2019
As previously

reported Adjustments Reclassifications Restated
RESOURCES VND VND VND

(1) (2) (3) (4) = (1) + (2) + (3)

LIABILITIES 13,219,703,953,202 96,082,565,406 - 13,315,786,518,608

Short-term liabilities 8,994,685,972,883 96,120,565,406 9,090,806,538,289

Short-term trade accounts
payable 4,036,407,225,912 (1 ,314,138,186) 4,035,093,087,726

Tax and other payables to the
Budget 89,223,868,867 56,955,767,831 146,179,636,698

Short-term accrued expenses 2,025,081 ,085,720 (94,634,381 ,182) 1,930,446,704,538

Construction contracts-in-
progress payables 44,733,508,613 145,445,965,864 190,179,474,477

Short-term unearned revenue 58,983,517,052 (6,953,576,451) 52,029,940,601

Other short-term payables 603,475,946,267 349,660,182 603,825,606,449

Provision for short-term
liabilities 153,180,406,643 (3,728,732,652) 149,451,673,991

Long-term liabilities 4,225,017,980,319 (38,000,000) 4,224,979,980,319

Other long-term payables 193,469,385 (38,000,000) 155,469,385

OWNERS' EQUITY 12,784,263,579,342 186,482,856,267 - 12,970,746,435,609

Capital and reserves 12,784,263,579,342 186,482,856,267 - 12,970,746,435,609

Undistributed earnings 3,856,690,802,067 182,652,681 ,677 4,039,343,483,744

- Post-tax profit of current year 834,996,785,907 182,652,681 ,677 1,017,649,467,584

Non-controlling interests 714,291 ,043,026 3,830,174,590 718,121 ,217,616

TOTAL RESOURCES 26,003,967,532,544 282,565,421,673 - 26,286,532,954,217

89

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

PETROVIETNAM TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION

45

(b)

Code

01

10

11

20

21
25
26

30

31
32
40

50

51
52

60

61

62

70
71

Form B 09 - DN/HN

COMPARATIVE FIGURES AND RESTATEMENTS (continued)

The impact on the consolidated income statement for the year ended 31
December 2019 is as follows:

Revenue from sales of
goods and rendering of
services

Net revenue from sales of
goods and rendering of
services

Cost of sales

Gross profit from sales of
goods and rendering of
services

Financial income

[…]

232,142,543,729

170,851 ,975
73,507,338

244,359,313

232,386,903,042

(51,651,828,882)
6,530,210,082

808,354,941,458 187,265,284,242

849,373,614,613 183,435,109,655
(41 ,018,673,155) 3,830,174,587

1,602 97
1,602 97

90

Reclassifications
VND

(3)

Restated
VND

(4) = (1) + (2) + (3)

- 16,870,455,305,408

- 16,788,870,413,790

77,503,802,186 (15,577,629,398,018)

77,503,802,186 1,211,241,015,772

317,843,929,650
(107,903,793,598)

(77,503,802,186) (728,578,897,683)

1,206,160,583,370

425,373,612,676
(295,889,989,332)
129,483,623,344

1,335,644,206,714

(360,537,635,386)
20,513,654,372

995,620,225,700

1,032,808,724,268
(37,188,498,568)

1,699
1,699

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

PETROVIETNAM TECHNICAL SERVICES CORPORATION

45

(c)

Code

01

08

17

20

50

70

46

Form B 09 - DN/HN

COMPARATIVE FIGURES AND RESTATEMENTS (continued)

The impact on the consolidated cashflow statement for the year ended 31
December 2019 is as follows:

As previously
reported

VND
(1)

Year ended 31 December 2019

Adjustments
VND

(2)

Reclassifications
VND

(3)

Restated
VND

(4) = (1) + (2) + (3)

Net accounting profit before tax 1,103,257,303,672 232,386,903,042 - 1,335,644,206,714

Operating profit before
changes in working capital 1,095,121,055,509 232,386,903,042 - 1,327,507,958,551

Other payments on operating
activities (204,164,280,873) (204,164,280,872)

Net cash inflows from
operating activities 1,693,035,080,949 232,386,903,043 - 1,925,421,983,992

Net increase in cash and cash
equivalents 419,069,124,238 232,386,903,043 651,456,027,281

Cash and cash equivalents at
end of year 6,716,729,192,997 232,386,903,043 - 6,949,116,096,040

IMPACT OF COVID-19

The impact of the Covid-19 since the beginning of 2020 is a fluid and challenging
situation facing all industries. The Corporation had performed a preliminary assessment
of the overall impact of the situation on the Corporation's operations, including the
recoverability of the carrying amount of assets, measurements of its assets and
liabilities. At this juncture, the Board of Management is not yet able to reliably estimate
the financial impact on the Corporation's results for the next financial period. The
Corporation will continue to monitor the situation, take appropriate and timely actions f